De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
Snap l.ake Diamond Project
Environmental Assessment

Technical Review Session

Aprit 17 - 19, 2002
Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

Agenda

Wednesday, April 17"

08:30

08:45

08:50

09:15

08:45

10:40

10:55

12:05

Registration

Welcome Address
John McConnell,
Vice President - NWT Projects
De Beers Canada Mining Inc.

Meeting Facilitation
Letha Maclachlan
Legal Counsel
Environmental & Resource Law

Project Overview
John McConnell,
Vice President - NWT Projects
De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
Q&A: 10 minutes

Project Description
Greg Oryall
Vice President — Operations, Mining and Metals
AMEC
Q&A: 30 minutes

Coffee Break

Corporate Approach to Environmental Assessment
Robin Johnstone
Senior Environmental Manager
De Beers Canada Mining Inc.

Bette Beswick
Environmental Assessment Specialist
Golder Associates Lid.

Q&A: 30 minutes

Lunch provided



13:30

14:30

14:45

16:30

16:00

De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
Snap Lake Diamond Project
Environmental Assessment

Technical Review Session

April 17 - 19, 2002
Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

Agenda

Socio Economic Assessment
Peter Homenuck
Senior Consultant
IER Planning Management and Research Services
QR&A: 30 minutes

Coffee

Traditional and Non-Traditional L.and Use
Beite Beswick
Environmental Assessment Specialist
Golder Associates Ltd.
Q&A: 15minutes

Archeology
Jean Bussey
Archaeologist
Points West Heritage Consulting
Q&A: 15 minutes

Open Question Period

Thursday, April 18"

08:30

08:45

09:00

Registration

Introduction to De Beers
Robin Johnstone
Senior Environmental Manager
De Beers Canada Mining Inc.

Day 1 Recap and Question Period



09:30

10:15

10:35

11:30

13:00

13:30

14:15

14:30

15:20

De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
Snap Lake Diamond Project
Environmental Assessment

Technical Review Session

April 17 =19, 2002
Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

Agenda

Air/ Noise
Martin Rawlings
Senior Air Quality Engineer
Golder Associates Lid.
Q&A: 15 minutes

Coffee break

Environmental Health
Stella Swanson
Senior Aquatic Scientist
Golder Associates Ltd.
Q&A: 20 minutes

Lunch provided

Terrestrial — Geology and Terrain
Dave Kerr
Senior Environmental Scientist
Golder Associates Ltd.
Q&A: 15 minutes

Terrestrial — ELC’s and Biodiversity
Dave Kerr
Senior Environmental Scientist
Golder Associates Ltd.
Q&A: 15 minutes

Coffee Break

Terrestrial — Wildlife
Robin Johnstone
Senior Environmental Manager
De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
Q&A: 20 minutes

Open Question Period



De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
Snap Lake Diamond Project
Environmental Assessment

Technical Review Session

April 17 - 19, 2002
Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

Agenda
Friday, April 19"
08:30 Registration
08:45 Introduction to De Beers

Robin Johnstone
Senior Environmental Manager
De Beers Canada Mining Inc.

09:00 Day 2 Recap and Question Period
09:30 Surface and Ground Water
Don Chorley
Senior Hydrogeologist

Golder Associates Ltd.
Q&A: 15 minutes

10:15 Coffee Break
10:35 Aquatic Resources
Mark Digel

Senior Environmental Scientist
Golder Associates Lid.

Rick Schryer
Senior Aquatic Scientist
Golder Associates Ltd.
Q&A: 30 minutes

11:40 Lunch provided
13:00 Economics
Andy Swiderski
Principal

Terriplan Consultants Lid.
Q&A: 20 minutes



13:45

14:30

14:45

16:45

16:05

De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
Snap Lake Diamond Project
Environmental Assessment

Technical Review Session

April 17 — 19, 2002
Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

Agenda

Accidents and Malfunctions
Brian Griffin
Senior Risk Engineer
Golder Associates Lid.
Q&A: 25 minutes

Coffee Break
Cumulative Effects
John Virgl
Senior Wildlife Biologist
Golder Associates Ltd.
Q&A: 30 minutes
Open Question Period

Summary Statements

Facilitator and De Beers Canada Mining Inc.



