April 17 – 19, 2002 Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

Wednesday, April 17 <sup>th</sup>		
08:30	Registration	
08:45	Welcome Address John McConnell, Vice President - NWT Projects De Beers Canada Mining Inc.	
08:50	Meeting Facilitation Letha MacLachlan Legal Counsel Environmental & Resource Law	
09:15	Project Overview John McConnell, Vice President - NWT Projects De Beers Canada Mining Inc.  Q&A: 10 minutes	
09:45	Project Description Greg Oryall Vice President – Operations, Mining and Metals AMEC Q&A: 30 minutes	
10:40	Coffee Break	
10:55	Corporate Approach to Environmental Assessment Robin Johnstone Senior Environmental Manager De Beers Canada Mining Inc.	
	Bette Beswick Environmental Assessment Specialist Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 30 minutes	
12:05	Lunch provided	

April 17 – 19, 2002 Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

### Agenda

13:30	Socio Economic Assessment Peter Homenuck Senior Consultant IER Planning Management and Research Services Q&A: 30 minutes
14:30	Coffee
14:45	Traditional and Non-Traditional Land Use  Bette Beswick Environmental Assessment Specialist Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 15minutes
15:30	Archeology Jean Bussey Archaeologist Points West Heritage Consulting Q&A: 15 minutes
16:00	Open Question Period

## Thursday, April 18<sup>th</sup>

08:30	Registration
08:45	Introduction to De Beers Robin Johnstone Senior Environmental Manager De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
09:00	Day 1 Recap and Question Period

April 17 – 19, 2002 Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

09:30	Air / Noise  Martin Rawlings  Senior Air Quality Engineer  Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 15 minutes
10:15	Coffee break
10:35	Environmental Health Stella Swanson Senior Aquatic Scientist Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 20 minutes
11:30	Lunch provided
13:00	Terrestrial – Geology and Terrain  Dave Kerr  Senior Environmental Scientist  Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 15 minutes
13:30	Terrestrial – ELC's and Biodiversity  Dave Kerr  Senior Environmental Scientist  Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 15 minutes
14:15	Coffee Break
14:30	Terrestrial – Wildlife Robin Johnstone Senior Environmental Manager De Beers Canada Mining Inc. Q&A: 20 minutes
15:20	Open Question Period

April 17 – 19, 2002 Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

Friday, April 19 <sup>th</sup>	
08:30	Registration
08:45	Introduction to De Beers Robin Johnstone Senior Environmental Manager De Beers Canada Mining Inc.
09:00	Day 2 Recap and Question Period
09:30	Surface and Ground Water  Don Chorley Senior Hydrogeologist Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 15 minutes
10:15	Coffee Break
10:35	Aquatic Resources  Mark Digel  Senior Environmental Scientist  Golder Associates Ltd.
	Rick Schryer Senior Aquatic Scientist Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 30 minutes
11:40	Lunch provided
13:00	Economics Andy Swiderski Principal Terriplan Consultants Ltd. Q&A: 20 minutes

April 17 – 19, 2002 Capitol Theatre, Yellowknife, NWT

13:45	Accidents and Malfunctions  Brian Griffin  Senior Risk Engineer  Golder Associates Ltd.  Q&A: 25 minutes
14:30	Coffee Break
14:45	Cumulative Effects John Virgl Senior Wildlife Biologist Golder Associates Ltd. Q&A: 30 minutes
15:45	Open Question Period
16:05	Summary Statements Facilitator and De Beers Canada Mining Inc.